## INTERNATIONAL JAGUAR SPARES DAY

## **HEALTH AND SAFETY DECLARATION**

Please fill out in block capitals and return by 8th March 2024

## THE HEALTH AND SAFETY AT WORK ACT 1974 (HASAWA74)

It is a condition of entry to Spares Day that every Exhibitor, Contractor, Sub-contractor, Supplier and their Agents comply with the HASAWA74 and all other legislation covering the venue. It is recommended that you have Public Liability Insurance to the value of £2 Million (minimum) obtainable through Mark at Bloomhill Insurance 01256 463090.

We accept that it is our legal and moral responsibility to ensure that our own and others Health and Safety is not put at risk by our actions (or inactions) throughout build-up, open exhibition and breakdown. It is requested that stall holders wear hi-vis vests or jackets during set up and breakdown while vehicle movements are taking place.

Ex	khibitor
Αd	ddress
Po	ost Code Telephone
St	allholder (Please Tick as Appropriate)
1.	Our Health and Safety representative on the stand will be
	Position Mobile Number
2.	I will make available at Spares Day a copy of our own company's Health and Safety Policy and Risk Assessment (Only applicable to Companies with Workforce over 5 in number).
3.	Our Stand Staff will be sufficiently instructed and trained to relevant matters in order to carry out their tasks competently.
4.	I will comply with the Rules, Regulations, Terms and Conditions of NAEC Stoneleigh and the requirements of marshals, officers and other personnel authorised by the International Jaguar Spares Day.
5.	I am covered by Public Liability Insurance (See note above)  Yes / No
	TO BE SIGNED BY THE SENIOR PERSON WITHIN THE EXHIBITING COMPANY
	Name in block capitals Position
	Signature Date
	NB If you intend to appoint a Contractor, sub-contractor or agent in any capacity on the site, you must

complete a further form which can be obtained from International Jaguar Spares Day Ltd.